MNU 3-31-99

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-12-1999



## 101007090 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TDADEMADKS ONLY



	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type 14 43 465				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Downey Products, Inc.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
	. [				
	North Carolina corporation				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Saddleman, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 80 West 900 South					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Logan  City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware corporation					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000268 1463405  C:481 40(1)0 DP  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TB87721094XUS

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0390**

Domestic Representative Name and Address Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-807-4600  Name Holleb & Coff, c/o Thomas P. White, Esq.  Address (line 1) 55 East Monroe Street  Address (line 1) 55 East Monroe Street  Address (line 1) 6 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (s)	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312-807-4600  Name Holleb & Coff, c/o Thomas P. White, Esq.  Address (line 1) 55 East Monroe Street  Address (line 2) Suite 410()  Address (line 3) Chicago, "Illinois 60603  Address (line 3) Chicago, "Illinois 60603  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (90 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Domestic Penrocentative Name and Address							
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312-807-4600)  Name Holleb & Coff, c/o Thomas P. White, Esq.  Address (line 1) 55 East Monroe Street  Address (line 2) Chicago, "11linois 60603  Address (line 2) Chicago, "11linois 60603  Address (line 3) Chicago, "11linois 60603  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) 1463405  Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 01  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees to the account.)  Pages Enter the total rumber of properties to the account.)  Belosit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name				DECEN	VENT		
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312-807-4600)  Name Holleb & Coff, c/o Thomas P. White, Esq.  Address (line 1) 55 East Monroe Street  Address (line 2) Chicago, "11linois 60603  Address (line 2) Chicago, "11linois 60603  Address (line 3) Chicago, "11linois 60603  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) 1463405  Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 01  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees to the account.)  Pages Enter the total rumber of properties to the account.)  Belosit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 1)							
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-807-4600  Name Holleb & Coff, c/o Thomas P. White, Esq.  Address (line 1) 55 East Monroe Street  Address (line 2) Chicago, "Ilinois 60603  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) 1463405  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 01  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account Unmber: Enclosed X Deposit Account Unmber: # 1.00  Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves No Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	, and the same of				MAR 31			
Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-807-4600  Name Holleb & Coff, c/o Thomas P. White, Esq.  Address (line 1) 55 East Monroe Street  Address (line 2) Chicago, "Illinois 60603  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH number for the same property).  Trademark Application Number (DONOT ENTER BOTH	Address (line 2)							
Name Holleb & Coff, c/o Thomas P. White, Esq.  Address (ine 2) Suite 410()  Address (ine 2) Chicago, "Illinois 60603  Address (ine 3) Chicago, "Illinois 60603  Address (ine 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (s) the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 01  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 3)							
Name Holleb & Coff, c/o Thomas P. White, Esq.  Address (line 1) 55 East Monroe Street  Address (line 2) Suite 4100  Address (line 3) Chicago, ::llinois 60603  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (green the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 01  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter or payment by deposit account or if additional lees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 4)		- April 1	<u> </u>				
Name Holleb & Coff, c/o Thomas P. White, Esq.  Address (line 1) 55 East Monroe Street  Address (line 2) Suite 4100  Address (line 3) Chicago, ::llinois 60603  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (green the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 01  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter or payment by deposit account or if additional lees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Address (line 1) 55 East Monroe Street  Address (line 2) Suite 410()  Address (line 3) Chicago, "Ilinois 60603  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (g) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)  I 1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405   1463405	Area Code and Telephone Number 312-807-4600							
Address (line 2) Suite 4100  Address (line 3) Chicago, "Illinois 60603  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name	Holleb &	Coff, c/o Thor	mas P. White,	Esq.			
Address (line 4)  Pages	Address (line 1)	55 East M	onroe Street					
Address (line 4)  Pages	Address (line 2)	Suite 410	()					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1463405  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 01  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # Number: # Number of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  I 463 405  Registration Number(s)  I 463 405  Pee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White	Address (line 3)	lChicago,	Tllinois 6060	3				
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1463405  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  # 01  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White	Address (line 4)							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1463405  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White	i ages							
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1463405  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 61  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No   Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White	•							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 01  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White	Irac	Demark Applic	Hation Number(s)	1/63/		nber(s)		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White	L			[14034	05			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White		<u> </u>						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White								
Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 01							
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes  No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White		•	Enclosed [	X Deposit Acco	unt			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White	Deposit Account Number: #							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White			Authoriz	zation to charge addition	onal fees: Yes	No		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Thomas P. White 3/30/99	Statement and Signature							
	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
	Thomas	P. White		HDIIlo,	21.	30/99		
				Signature		Date Signed		

TB87721094XUS

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Assignment made as of March 15 1999, by Downey Products, Inc., a North

Carolina corporation ("Assignor") to Saddleman, Inc., a Delaware corporation

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office granted U. S.

Trademark Registration No. 1,463,405 (the "Registration") for the trademark

"PERMA-BOW" (the "Mark") to Perma-Bow, Inc., as described in the certificate of

registration, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, on January 2, 1996, Perma-Bow, Inc. assigned the entire interest in

the MAFK along with the associated goodwill to Assignor, pursuant to the assignment

attached hereto as Exhibit B;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the Mark in connection with

the sale of vehicle accessory products; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest of the Assignor in the

Mark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title

and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Mark; any rights that arise from the Registration; all rights to seek other registrations

of the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or elsewhere; and all

causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Mark or other violations of the

rights assigned hereunder.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that it has made continuous use of

the Mark in connection with the goods recited in the Registration since January 2, 1996,

TB87721094XUS

TB87721094XUS

Mary 7. Selby
Notary Public
My commission expires: 9/1/2001

## **EXHIBIT A**

[see attached copy of Certificate of Registration for "PERMA-BOW" trademark]

3

TB87721094XUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0394



Int. Cl.: 12

Prior U.S. Cl.: 19

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Nov. 3, 1987

## TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

## PERMA-BOW

PERMA-BOW COMPANY, THE (INDIANA SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP)

FIRST USE 12-1-1986; IN COMMERCE 12-1-1986.

BOX 271 RT. #2 MITCHELL, IN 47446

SER. NO. 647,241, FILED 3-2-1987.

FOR: VEHICLE ACCESSORIES, NAMELY SUPPORTS FOR TRUCK AND TRAILER BED COVERS, IN CLASS 12 (U.S. CL. 19).

JACQUELINE W. ABRAMS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TB87721094XUS:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0395

**RECORDED: 03/31/1999**